45
シリーズ
シリーズ比例電磁式（チェック弁付）流量調整弁
■比例電磁式流量調整弁・比例電磁式チェック弁付流量調整弁
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control (and Check) Valves
入力電圧を制御することによりシステム内の流量を任意に遠隔制御するこ
とができます。また、圧力・温度補償形ですので設定流量は圧力（負荷）
および温度（作動油粘度）の変化の影響を受けません。
The valves control the system internal flow rate proportionally through a controlled
input voltage.
Further, since the pressure and temperature compensation functions are provided, the
preselected flow rate is not be affected by pressure (load) or temperature (fluid
viscosity).
■仕　様　Specifications
■モデル番号の構成　Model Number Designation
モ デ ル 番 号
Model Numbers
項　目　Descriptions
EHF※G-03-      -※-5060
125 EHF※G-06-250-※-50
MPa
L/min
L/min
MPa
自由流量（チェック弁付のみ）
Free Flow
 (Only with Check Valve)
L/min
L/min
Ω
W
kΩ
℃
定常時
at Normal
過渡時
at Transition
所要パイロット
流量
Pilot Flow
　　　   kg
MPa最低パイロット圧力
Min. Pilot Pressure
周 波 数 特 性
Frequency Response
ヒ ス テ リ シ ス
Hysteresis
繰 返 し 性
Repeatability
コ イ ル 抵 抗
Coil Resistance
供 給 電 源 電 圧
Supply Electric Power
最 大 消 費 電 力
Power Input (Max.)
入 力 信 号 電 圧
Input Signal Voltage
入力インピーダンス
Input Impedance
使 用 周 囲 温 度
Ambient Temperature
質　　　　量　Mass
最 高 使 用 圧 力
Max. Operating Pressure
最 大 調 整 流 量
Max. Metered Flow
最 小 調 整 流 量
Min. Metered Flow
最小所要圧力差★1
Min. Differential Pressure
20.6 24.5
1 2.5
1 1
130 280
  60 :   60
125 : 125
51ページの周波数特性参照
Refer to Frequency Response on Page 51.
最大調整流量　　／DC 5VMax. Metered Flow
DC 24V（DC 21V～28V含むリップル）　　　　　　21V to 28V DC Included Ripple
0～50（通風のある場合）　　　　 with Circulated Air
250

①、②の場合
メータインまたはメータアウト回路のどちらの場合も、外部パ
イロット形（形式記号：E）をご使用ください。
③の場合
内部パイロット形（形式記号：無記号）をご使用ください。
④の場合
外部パイロット形（形式記号：E）をご使用ください。
●Drain Back Pressure
Check that the drain back pressure dose not exceed 0.2 MPa.
●Pilot Type Selection
This valve is constructed so as to operate at a predetermined pilot pressure.
For the 03, a pilot pressure of 1 MPa or higher is required.  For the 06, the
required pilot pressure is  1.5 MPa or higher.
To obtain such a required pilot pressure, select the pilot type according to the
circuit examples on the right.
①/②
Use the external pilot type (type symbol: E) whether a meter-in or meter-out
circuit is employed.
③
Use the internal pillot type (type symbol: None).
④
Use the external pilot type (type symbol: E).
●サブプレートをご使用の場合は、左記モデル番号
にてご注文ください。なお、サブプレートをご使
用にならない場合は弁取付面を 6-S 程度に仕上げ
てください。
●Sub-plates are available.  Specify sub-plate model from the
table left.  When sub-plates are not used, the mounting
surface should have a good machined finish.
【回路例　Example  of Circuit】
① ②
③ ④
O
M
O
M
P.P. P.P.
P.P.
O
M
O
M
A B
a b
P T
EHFCG-      -※-E-5003
06
EHFCG-      -※-E-5003
06
EHFG-      -※-5003
06
EHFG-      -※-E-5003
06
47
シリーズ
シリーズ比例電磁式（チェック弁付）流量調整弁
EHFG
EHFCG-03
EHFG
EHFCG-06
11.7
11
.7
125
101.6
14
1.
5
12
5
10
1.
6 61
.8
制御流れ出口または